
JAPAN MEETING THURSDAY, 02 FEB 2023

R7 02 Feb 2023 | Southwell | HUGE DAILY BOOSTS
Distance: 1222m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP8,200
9:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 018736
	 2	 455035
	 3	 970896
	 4	 336065
	 5	 551637
	 6	 151525
	 7	 105193
	 8	 749557
	 9	 896074
	10	 661322
	11	 477256
	12	 372173

IDOAPOLOGISE
GIVE A LITTLE BACK (FR)
CORINTHIA KNIGHT
WITH RESPECT (IRE)
WINNETKA (IRE)
MARWARI (IRE)
COAST
AUTUMN FLIGHT (IRE)
ST ANDREW’S CASTLE
PEACHEY CARNEHAN
RAMDON ROCKS
JACK RYAN (IRE)

62
61.5
61
61
60
59.5
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
55.5

10
7
8
9
6
12
3
2
11
1
4
5

B ROBINSON
J P SPENCER
J BRYAN
J HART
J FISHER  2.5 
JOANNA MASON
E WHITTINGTON  2.5 
JOSEPHINE GORDON
P MULRENNAN
P DENNIS
T HAMMER HANSEN
A FARRAGHER  1.5 

B ELLISON
S CURRAN
A WATSON
H MORRISON
A CARROLL
M & D EASTERBY
S DIXON
P MCENTEE
J GOLDIE
M MULLINEAUX
ALICE HAYNES
J RYAN

6
4
8
6
6
7
4
7
4
9
4
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G

UK
FR
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
UK
UK
IRE

66
64
64
64
61
60
59
58
57
57
56
52

	38-�6�-3-2
	11-�0�-0-3
	79-�17�-7-10
	11-�1�-0-3
	37-�3�-7-7
	29-�4�-5-1
	21-�2�-1-4
	50-�7�-7-6
	17-�1�-1-0
	126-�15�-14-16
	15-�1�-1-2
	59-�4�-7-7

$31,765
$4,280
$357,951
$8,306
$27,985
$23,019
$14,419
$82,908
$7,655
$89,365
$9,388
$34,154

	17-�3�-2-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	43-�9�-2-6
	4-�1�-0-0
	21-�3�-5-2
	12-�3�-2-0
	12-�2�-1-1
	11-�1�-2-2
	8-�1�-0-0
	72-�10�-9-10
	7-�1�-0-1
	23-�3�-5-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 IDOAPOLOGISE Trainer: B Ellison Barrier: 10 Total: 38-6-3-2 Prize Money: $31,765
Jockey: B Robinson WT: 62 Good: 23-5-3-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo uk g Fav: 8-5-1-0 58+kg: 21-5-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-3-2-0
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Shiba (FR) (FR) J+H: 9-0-2-0 AWT: 12-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/11/22 (65 Days)
Owner: Dan Gilbert and Andrew Bruce

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 29Nov22	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 A Brookes	 59	 $6	 Nubough	 1:11.09		  ......... hd......................... just held on
8 of 10	 18Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 A Brookes	 56	 $10	 The Thin Blue Line	 1:13.35		  ........ 4½..................... never involved
7 of 8	 21Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 B Robinson	 56	 $--	 Laheg	 1:12.86		  ........ 5¼...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 7	 12Jan23	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 6]	 H Russell	 58.5	 $7	 Kraken Power	 1:00.86		  ........ 1¼................. 3rd and one pace 
6 of 8	 17Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 8]	 H Russell	 56.5	 $--	 Kim Wexler	 0:58.15		  ........ 2¾.....never on terms with leaders

2 GIVE A LITTLE BACK (FR) Trainer: S Curran Barrier: 7 Total: 11-0-0-3 Prize Money: $4,280
Jockey: J P Spencer WT: 61.5 Good: 8-0-0-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal (FR) Dam: Boyarynya (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Racehorseclub Com

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 27Oct22	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 A Kirby	 60.5	 $13	 G’daay	 1:24.49		  ........ 6¼..... no extra inside final furlong
5 of 12	 12Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	11]	 A Kirby	 59	 $--	 Embour	 1:11.83		  ........ 6¼.......................nearest finish
12 of 13	 16Dec22	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	12]	 K Stott	 58	 $12	 Eligible	 1:25.43		  ........ 9¼........... weakened final furlong
3 of 12	 05Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 6]	 C Bishop	 61.5	 $9	 Bond Boy	 1:27.60		  ........... 1... stayed on inside final furlong
5 of 10	 28Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 J P Spencer	 61.5	 $*3.5	Bezzas Lad	 1:11.15		  ........ 3¼........ lost places towards finish

3 CORINTHIA KNIGHT Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 8 Total: 79-17-7-10 Prize Money: $357,951
Jockey: J Bryan WT: 61 Good: 26-11-2-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

8yo chestnut ire g Fav: 5-5-0-0 58+kg: 31-12-2-5 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 43-9-2-6
Sire: Society Rock (IRE) Dam: Victoria Lodge (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 11-5-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-1-4 Last Win: 03/08/22 (183 Days)
Owner: Ontoawinner & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 15Oct22	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 8]	 T Fisher	 58	 $--	 Gabrial The Devil	 1:16.66		  ........ 5¾............... some late headway
14 of 14	 15Nov22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 Miss B Hampson	 71	 $21	 Athollblair Boy	 1:13.37		  ...... 11¼............ weakened from 2f out
8 of 8	 03Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 Sydney Cale	 53	 $--	 Treacherous	 1:12.59		  ........... 8............. lost place over 2f out
9 of 10	 10Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 Sydney Cale	 53.5	 $--	 Pocket The Profit	 1:13.12	 	 ......... 10.....................never on terms
6 of 10	 27Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	11]	 Sydney Cale	 56.5	 $34	 Angle Land	 1:00.38		  ........ 3¼........................never nearer

4 WITH RESPECT (IRE) Trainer: H Morrison Barrier: 9 Total: 11-1-0-3 Prize Money: $8,306
Jockey: J Hart WT: 61 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo gr ire g Fav: 2-0-0-2 58+kg: 9-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: More Respect (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-3 Last Win: 25/10/19 (1196 Days)
Owner: Thurloe Thoroughbreds Xlviii

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 19	 07Nov20	 DON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 6]	 R Dawson	 56	 $*7	 Zip	 1:28.86		  ........ 1½.... ran on to go 3rd close home
6 of 10	 20Nov20	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 1]	 R Dawson	 59.5	 $4	 Perfect Swiss	 1:39.10		  ...... 13½....................soon weakened
12 of 13	 16Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 8]	 R Havlin	 61	 $--	 Ring Of Gold	 1:25.37		  ......... 16...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 10	 14Dec22	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 R Havlin	 60.5	 $23	 Justcallmepete	 1:11.27		  ........ 2¾................. weakened quickly 
5 of 6	 13Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 R Havlin	 59.5	 $8	 Bare Necessity	 1:11.27		  ........ 1½............ weakened inside final 
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5 WINNETKA (IRE) Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 6 Total: 37-3-7-7 Prize Money: $27,985
Jockey: J Fisher (a2.5) WT: 60 Good: 12-1-2-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo ch ire g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-3-5-2
Sire: Camacho Dam: Little Audio (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Last Win: 11/09/22 (144 Days)
Owner: International Racing Club &Molony Raci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 27Jul22	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 Mollie Phillips	 61.5	 $7.5	 Helluvaboy	 1:25.25		  ........ 4¼...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 7	 11Sep22	 CHP	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 2]	 Mollie Phillips	 60	 $5	 Grey Galleon	 1:12.53		  .......... ½..............eased towards finish
6 of 13	 14Dec22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 Mollie Phillips	 59.5	 $13	 Satin Snake	 1:27.00		  ........... 4.................ran on same pace
3 of 9	 04Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 Mollie Phillips	 56.5	 $6	 Libra Tiger	 1:14.05		  ........... 1.held and lost 2nd towards finish
7 of 8	 27Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 J Fisher	 62.5	 $--	 Dulcet Spirit	 1:25.00		  ........ 2¾..... no extra inside final furlong

6 MARWARI (IRE) Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 12 Total: 29-4-5-1 Prize Money: $23,019
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 59.5 Good: 8-3-0-0 Track: 9-3-3-0

7yo b ire g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-2-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Miss Polaris J+H: 4-2-0-0 AWT: 7-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 29/08/22 (157 Days)
Owner: A & J Fordham & M Hickling

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 14Aug22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	10]	 Joanna Mason	 60	 $5	 Birdie Bowers	 1:00.00		  ........ 4¼... stayed on inside final furlong
1 of 11	 29Aug22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 Joanna Mason	 62	 $*4.5	Slate Cracker	 1:15.60		  ......... hd......................... just held on
5 of 11	 08Dec22	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	10]	 Joanna Mason	 61	 $10	 Alafdhal	 1:11.48		  ........ 4¼.................. never dangerous
2 of 8	 20Dec22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 Billy Loughnane	 57.5	 $--	 Giselles Izzy	 1:13.73		  .......... ½............headed towards finish
5 of 14	 22Dec22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 Billy Loughnane	 55.5	 $--	 Blazing Hot	 0:57.62		  ........... 2.not quicken inside final furlong

7 COAST Trainer: S Dixon Barrier: 3 Total: 21-2-1-4 Prize Money: $14,419
Jockey: Elisha Whittington (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 9-0-1-2 Track: 7-0-0-1

4yo uk m Fav: 2-0-0-2 56-58kg: 7-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-1-1
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Rio’s Cliffs J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 11-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-0-2 Last Win: 29/11/22 (65 Days)
Owner: Southwell Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 11Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	11]	 Elisha Whittington	 58	 $34	 Astrophysics	 1:14.51		  ........ 6¼.......Never better than midfield
5 of 10	 14Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 D Swift	 59.5	 $15	 Suanni	 1:00.97		  ........ 4¾........................never nearer
1 of 11	 29Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 Mr F Tett	 70.5	 $--	 Camachess	 1:14.65		  ........... 2......................stayed on well 
9 of 11	 09Dec22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 Mr F Tett	 73	 $9	 Camachess	 1:14.56		  ........ 5¾...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 8	 23Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 Elisha Whittington	 59.5	 $26	 Glorious Charmer	 1:00.70		  ........... 2.......................nearest finish

8 AUTUMN FLIGHT (IRE) Trainer: P Mcentee Barrier: 2 Total: 50-7-7-6 Prize Money: $82,908
Jockey: Josephine Gordon WT: 58 Good: 17-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo b ire g Fav: 8-3-4-0 58+kg: 19-2-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-2-2
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Swallow Falls (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-3-0 Last Win: 08/04/21 (665 Days)
Owner: Miss Robin Blaze McEntee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 29Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 J Hart	 60	 $19	 Never Dark	 1:00.50		  ........ 3½.....weakened and lost 3rd post
9 of 11	 13Dec22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 6]	 J Hart	 61.5	 $21	 Hiya Maite	 0:57.35		  ...... 12¾...........well beaten over 1f out
5 of 10	 27Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 Jason Watson	 58.5	 $17	 Angle Land	 1:00.38		  ........... 3...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 7	 02Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 9]	 D Muscutt	 61	 $9.5	 Man On A Mission	 0:57.51		  ........... 4...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 8	 17Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 S Cherchi	 59.5	 $13	 Pablo Del Pueblo	 0:59.32		  ........ 8¾.....................never on terms

9 ST ANDREW’S CASTLE Trainer: J Goldie Barrier: 11 Total: 17-1-1-0 Prize Money: $7,655
Jockey: P Mulrennan WT: 57.5 Good: 15-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Age Of Chivalry (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/06/21 (590 Days)
Owner: Johnnie Delta Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 27Sep22	 AYR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 D Allan	 62	 $17	 Classy Al	 1:33.37		  ........... 8.................. eased inside last
6 of 14	 07Oct22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 C Wilson-ruddock	 60.5	 $--	 Wee Fat Mac	 1:14.40		  ........... 3...kept on but not reach leaders
11 of 18	 14Oct22	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	17]	 A Farragher	 59	 $17	 Asmund	 1:24.20		  ......... 11.............. always towards rear
7 of 10	 01Nov22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 2]	 D Nolan	 61	 $10	 One More Dream	 1:11.95		  ........ 8¾.............. always towards rear
4 of 10	 06Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 P Mulrennan	 62.5	 $12	 Breezyandbright	 1:13.69		  ........... 2.............not pace to challenge

10 PEACHEY CARNEHAN Trainer: M Mullineaux Barrier: 1 Total: 126-15-14-16 Prize Money: $89,365
Jockey: P Dennis WT: 57.5 Good: 24-1-2-7 Track: 3-0-1-0

9yo ch uk g Fav: 6-1-1-1 56-58kg: 17-3-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 72-10-9-10
Sire: Foxwedge (AUS) Dam: Zubova J+H: 15-3-3-3 AWT: 12-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 19-4-3-1 Last Win: 21/12/22 (43 Days)
Owner: Mr Keith Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 29Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 7]	 J Leavy	 67	 $12	 Coast	 1:14.65		  ........ 5¼........................never nearer
1 of 12	 21Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 P Dennis	 60	 $6.5	 Bungle Bay	 1:13.68		  ..........nk.......................... ran on well
3 of 10	 27Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 P Dennis	 59.5	 $4.3	 Bomb Squad	 1:15.52		  ........ 1¼.......... ran on well to take third 
2 of 12	 10Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 P Dennis	 59	 $--	 Fylingdale	 1:14.42		  ........ 1¼.............went 2nd close home
2 of 9	 21Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 8]	 P Dennis	 59.5	 $6.5	 Eye Of The Water	 1:28.22		  .........................................just failed
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11 RAMDON ROCKS Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 4 Total: 15-1-1-2 Prize Money: $9,388
Jockey: T Hammer Hansen WT: 57.5 Good: 9-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Panova J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 12-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Racing Unity And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 08Dec22	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 9]	 K O’neill	 61	 $7	 Alafdhal	 1:11.48		  ........ 6¾........... weakened final furlong
7 of 10	 14Dec22	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 C Howarth	 54	 $15	 Justcallmepete	 1:11.27		  ........ 3¼...weakened inside final furlong
2 of 11	 02Jan23	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 K O’neill	 60	 $6	 Joshua R	 1:00.80		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
5 of 9	 10Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 Shariq Mohd	 57	 $6.5	 Mehmo	 0:59.13		  ........ 3¼............................. no extra 
6 of 8	 17Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 9]	 K O’neill	 58	 $12	 Pablo Del Pueblo	 0:59.32		  ........... 7........... weakened final furlong

12 JACK RYAN (IRE) Trainer: J Ryan Barrier: 5 Total: 59-4-7-7 Prize Money: $34,154
Jockey: A Farragher (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 7-1-2-2

6yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-3-5-2
Sire: Harbour Watch (IRE) Dam: Anything (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-2-1 Last Win: 18/10/22 (107 Days)
Owner: Emma Ryan & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 29Sep22	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 H Davies	 59.5	 $6.5	 Griggy	 1:12.27		  ........... 4.............. always towards rear
2 of 14	 13Oct22	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	12]	 D Keenan	 58	 $8.5	 Blackbird Power	 1:12.00		  ........ 1¼.................not trouble winner
1 of 15	 18Oct22	 YAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 David Egan	 55.5	 $5	 Peachey Carnehan	 1:12.62		  ....... Lhd.....................led close home
7 of 10	 09Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 8]	 A Farragher	 60	 $6	 Waverley Star	 1:01.30		  ........ 6¼..................... never involved
3 of 10	 06Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 Billy Loughnane	 57	 $9	 Breezyandbright	 1:13.69		  ........... 2........... lost 2nd towards finish
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R8 02 Feb 2023 | Southwell | HUGE DAILY BOOSTS
Distance: 1222m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP8,200
9:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 234210
	 2	 343212
	 3	 375021
	 4	 512636
	 5	 432642
	 6	 118608
	 7	 008030
	 8	 900564
	 9	 000554
	10	 640417
	11	 87493

ATLANTIC HEART (IRE)
EM JAY KAY
MY GENGHIS
KATH’S TOYBOY
MUMCAT
STARJIK
PROCLIVITY (IRE)
DARK SHOT
SAM’S CALL
IRELAND’S EYE (IRE)
FOREVER DREAMING (IRE)

61.5
61
61
60
60
59
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
56.5

8
9
11
4
7
2
1
6
3
5
10

G LEE
JOSEPHINE GORDON
K STOTT
T WHELAN
S GRAY
C HARDIE
D SWIFT
E WHITTINGTON  2.5 
JOANNA MASON
H SHAW
H CROUCH

P MIDGLEY
P MCENTEE
A CARROLL
K FROST
J COWARD
MRS STELLA BARCLAY
C WALLIS
S DIXON
M & D EASTERBY
D CARROLL
B MILLMAN

4
4
4
5
4
6
4
10
6
5
4

M
G
G
G
M
G
M
G
G
G
M

IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
IRE

65
64
64
62
62
60
59
57
57
56
54

	11-�1�-2-1
	 8-�1�-3-3
	 8-�1�-1-1
	31-�2�-10-3
	20-�1�-5-4
	13-�2�-0-0
	16-�1�-4-2
	108-�8�-19-10
	16-�1�-0-1
	12-�1�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-1

$9,547
$13,368
$7,362
$29,223
$19,464
$9,308
$15,180
$185,199
$6,020
$5,881
$1,252

	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	18-�1�-7-3
	6-�0�-2-3
	9-�2�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-1
	43-�3�-5-3
	4-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 ATLANTIC HEART (IRE) Trainer: P Midgley Barrier: 8 Total: 11-1-2-1 Prize Money: $9,547
Jockey: G Lee WT: 61.5 Good: 9-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 8-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Heaven’s Sake J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/09/22 (138 Days)
Owner: A Turton, C Hopper & Sandfield Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 22Jul22	 CHP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 L Keniry	 62.5	 $*3.5	Darcy’s Rock	 1:23.95		  ........ 2¾.............................. kept on
4 of 11	 11Aug22	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 9]	 David Egan	 61.5	 $*7	 Sly Madam	 1:40.30		  ........... 6.............................. kept on
2 of 5	 26Aug22	 FFL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 L Keniry	 62	 $4	 Grant Me Serenity	 1:36.14		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
1 of 10	 17Sep22	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 3]	 L Morris	 60	 $7	 Mumma Mac	 1:28.35		  ....... Lhd.....................led final strides
10 of 10	 28Sep22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 5]	 L Morris	 62.5	 $--	 Ring Of Light	 1:26.43		  ........ 9½........................ soon beaten

2 EM JAY KAY Trainer: P Mcentee Barrier: 9 Total: 8-1-3-3 Prize Money: $13,368
Jockey: Josephine Gordon WT: 61 Good: 5-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Brazen Beau (AUS) Dam: Skara Brae J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 8-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 21/12/22 (43 Days)
Owner: Mr Trevor Johnson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 18Apr22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 D Muscutt	 58	 $4.5	 Time Shadow	 1:01.11		  ........ 3½.............................. kept on
3 of 8	 16Nov22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 Grace Mcentee	 59	 $13	 Beneficiary	 0:58.03	 	 ........ 3½........... went third final 110yds
2 of 5	 19Dec22	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 K Stott	 58.5	 $6.5	 Bluebells Boy	 1:12.98		  .......... ½...............stayed on to go 2nd 
1 of 5	 21Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 Grace Mcentee	 59	 $*2.9	My Genghis	 1:01.56		  .......... ¾.........................kept on well
2 of 8	 17Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 Josephine Gordon	 61	 $5	 Pablo Del Pueblo	 0:59.32		  ........ 1¾................... ran on to go 2nd 

3 MY GENGHIS Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 11 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: $7,362
Jockey: K Stott WT: 61 Good: 6-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Mukhadram Dam: Assertive Agent J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/01/23 (28 Days)
Owner: Wedgewood Estates

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 08Aug22	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 7]	 R Dawson	 60.5	 $--	 Rich Rhythm	 0:59.74		  ........ 8¼...........................weakened 
5 of 6	 11Sep22	 CHP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 L Morris	 60.5	 $7.5	 Oasis Gift	 0:59.97		  ........ 2¾........... weakened final furlong
10 of 11	 28Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 4]	 Rossa Ryan	 62.5	 $29	 Wizarding	 1:27.32		  ......... 14...................weakened 2f out
2 of 5	 21Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 C Lee	 60.5	 $21	 Em Jay Kay	 1:01.56		  .......... ¾................ held towards finish
1 of 4	 05Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 C Lee	 64.5	 $--	 Sergeant Pep	 1:01.11		  ........... 2................................ran on

4 KATH’S TOYBOY Trainer: K Frost Barrier: 4 Total: 31-2-10-3 Prize Money: $29,223
Jockey: T Whelan WT: 60 Good: 10-2-2-1 Track: 3-0-1-1

5yo uk g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 14-2-3-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-7-3
Sire: Gregorian (IRE) Dam: It’s Dubai Dolly J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 01/11/22 (93 Days)
Owner: Mr Kevin Frost

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 01Nov22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 K Stott	 60	 $5.5	 Turbo Command	 1:12.48		  ........ 1¼.......................... ran on well 
2 of 12	 11Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 T Fisher	 60	 $*3.3	Big Impact	 1:14.65		  ........................ ran on well just denied
6 of 12	 29Nov22	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 7]	 C R Lyons	 57.5	 $--	 Idoapologise	 1:11.09		  ........ 1¼... rallied to take fifth near finish
3 of 10	 06Dec22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 K Stott	 58.5	 $7	 Miss Bella Brand	 1:14.63		  ........... 3.........no impression on winner
6 of 8	 12Dec22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 Joanna Mason	 62	 $*4.2	Calonne	 1:25.10		  ........... 3.. switched right and ran on late
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5 MUMCAT Trainer: J Coward Barrier: 7 Total: 20-1-5-4 Prize Money: $19,464
Jockey: S Gray WT: 60 Good: 12-1-3-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 11-0-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-3
Sire: Bobby’s Kitten (USA) Dam: Tell Mum J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 16-1-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-1 Last Win: 29/03/22 (310 Days)
Owner: Mrs Susan E Mason

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 11Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 F Larson	 61.5	 $6.5	 Astrophysics	 1:14.51		  ........ 1¼................................ran on
2 of 14	 02Dec22	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 Joanna Mason	 59	 $9.5	 Like A Lion	 1:26.60		  ..........nk............headed towards finish
6 of 14	 09Dec22	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 9]	 Joanna Mason	 61.5	 $4	 Reclaim Victory	 1:27.29		  ........... 2.................. never dangerous
4 of 8	 28Dec22	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 Joanna Mason	 55	 $9	 Parallel World	 1:30.07		  ........ 1¾............. lost third final 110yds
2 of 8	 20Jan23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 S Gray	 59.5	 $--	 Seesawing	 1:13.59		  ..........nk........................... stayed on

6 STARJIK Trainer: Mrs Stella Barclay Barrier: 2 Total: 13-2-0-0 Prize Money: $9,308
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 59 Good: 9-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Ice Palace J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 9-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/11/22 (91 Days)
Owner: Mr Peter Sedgwick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 03Nov22	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 D Muscutt	 61.5	 $--	 Bernard Spierpoint	 1:12.25		  ........ 2¼........................... ridden out
8 of 10	 28Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 3]	 S James	 58.5	 $21	 Rattling	 1:12.87		  ........ 4¼.....weakening when hampered 
6 of 7	 20Dec22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 3]	 S Gray	 56	 $29	 Westmorian	 1:15.97		  ...... 10½.....................soon lost place
12 of 12	 13Jan23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S James	 59.5	 $--	 Mighty Power	 1:14.03		  ......... 28...weakened quickly over 1f out
8 of 12	 21Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 C Hardie	 56	 $41	 Alafdhal	 1:13.35		  ........ 6½............ weakened over 1f out

7 PROCLIVITY (IRE) Trainer: C Wallis Barrier: 1 Total: 16-1-4-2 Prize Money: $15,180
Jockey: D Swift WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 11-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Jameerah J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr E A Hayward

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 17Nov22	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	12]	 C Hardie	 60.5	 $67	 Street Parade	 0:59.07		  ........ 5¾...weakened inside final furlong
8 of 9	 05Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 W Carson	 61.5	 $41	 Level Up	 1:01.00		  ........ 8½..never closer than mid-division
12 of 14	 22Dec22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 C Beasley	 60	 $41	 Blazing Hot	 0:57.62		  ........ 6½...........................weakened 
3 of 10	 27Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 W Carson	 62.5	 $41	 Coolagh Magic	 1:14.97		  ........ 1½..........................eyecatcher
11 of 11	 03Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	11]	 W Carson	 61	 $23	 Bungle Bay	 1:14.55		  ........ 7½...........................weakened 

8 DARK SHOT Trainer: S Dixon Barrier: 6 Total: 108-8-19-10 Prize Money: $185,199
Jockey: Elisha Whittington (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 62-4-12-4 Track: 20-2-0-5

10yo b uk g Fav: 6-0-3-1 54-56kg: 27-4-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 43-3-5-3
Sire: Acclamation Dam: Dark Missile J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-2-4 Last Win: 28/10/22 (97 Days)
Owner: Chappell Rose & Radford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 06Dec22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 1]	 K O’neill	 58	 $--	 Shalaa Asker	 1:14.32		  ........ 6¼........well held from over 1f out
10 of 10	 27Dec22	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 2]	 L Morris	 62.5	 $12	 Coolagh Magic	 1:14.97		  ........ 8¼................. slightly hampered 
5 of 12	 10Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	13]	 K O’neill	 61.5	 $34	 Fylingdale	 1:14.42		  ........ 2½................kept on same pace 
6 of 9	 21Jan23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 Elisha Whittington	 58.5	 $15	 Eye Of The Water	 1:28.22		  ........... 6...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 10	 26Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 Elisha Whittington	 54	 $21	 Walking On Clouds	 1:13.02		  ........ 3½................kept on same pace

9 SAM’S CALL Trainer: M & D Easterby Barrier: 3 Total: 16-1-0-1 Prize Money: $6,020
Jockey: Joanna Mason WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b uk g Fav: 4-0-0-1 56-58kg: 8-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Finjaan Dam: Winner’s Call J+H: 6-1-0-1 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/08/21 (522 Days)
Owner: Westy Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 17	 03Nov21	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	13]	 W Pyle	 57.5	 $19	 I’m Mable	 0:59.82		  ........... 7......................no impression
13 of 14	 07Dec21	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	13]	 W Pyle	 56.5	 $--	 Redzone	 1:16.99		  ........... 9............ weakened over 2f out
5 of 11	 15Feb22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 Joanna Mason	 56	 $34	 Outrun The Storm	 1:13.80		  ........... 2......................no impression 
5 of 11	 19Feb22	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 Joanna Mason	 56	 $*4.5	Khabib	 1:00.23		  ........ 1¾..................never going pace 
4 of 8	 17Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 S Gray	 54	 $26	 Kim Wexler	 0:58.15		  ........ 2¼................ not trouble leaders

10 IRELAND’S EYE (IRE) Trainer: D Carroll Barrier: 5 Total: 12-1-0-1 Prize Money: $5,881
Jockey: H Shaw WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: Canford Cliffs (IRE) Dam: Sofi’s Spirit (IRE) J+H: 9-1-0-1 AWT: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/12/22 (35 Days)
Owner: Mrs Sarah Bryan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 08Sep21	 CAR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 H Shaw	 57	 $12	 Willing To Please	 1:38.82		  ........... 2.......... no extra closing stages
10 of 14	 21Sep21	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	10]	 H Shaw	 59	 $8	 Boy In The Bar	 1:42.97		  ........ 5¾...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 20	 18Apr22	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	13]	 H Shaw	 60	 $--	 Power Point	 1:11.51		  ........ 2¼.............not pace to challenge
1 of 9	 29Dec22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 H Shaw	 62.5	 $11	 Rowdown Roza	 1:15.15		  ........... 1.................always holding on
7 of 12	 10Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 H Shaw	 60	 $--	 Fylingdale	 1:14.42		  ........ 5½......weakened from over 1f out
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11 FOREVER DREAMING (IRE) Trainer: B Millman Barrier: 10 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,252
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Melrose Abbey (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Jpm Racing Ii

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 31Oct22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 6]	 R Coakley	 57.5	 $--	 Whispering Romance	 1:42.71		  ........ 9½................ well beaten final 2f
7 of 9	 07Dec22	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 R Coakley	 58	 $201	Al Agaila	 1:38.81		  ...... 15¼....................soon weakened
4 of 6	 20Dec22	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 T Whelan	 57.5	 $41	 Sto Bene	 1:27.88		  ........... 6...weakened inside final furlong
9 of 9	 06Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Rossa Ryan	 59.5	 $17	 Magicinthemaking	 1:26.77		  ...... 30½.................behind and eased
3 of 12	 17Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 Mr P Millman	 66	 $51	 Sense Of Security	 1:12.73		  ........ 1¼.......................nearest finish
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R9 02 Feb 2023 | Southwell | RESTRICTED MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1000m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP10,000
10:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 534232
	 2	 4350
	 3	
	 4	 4355
	 5	 53394
	 6	 0
	 7	 9
	 8	 9
	 9	
	10	 535222

FAIR AND SQUARE
BEN DIKDUK (IRE)
GYPSY NATION (IRE)
MORE THAN A GREY
JER BATT (IRE)
MA FAMILLE (IRE)
LADY LOVELESS
PASSION TANGO (USA)
RITAROCKS
SUGAR HILL BABE (IRE)

64.5
58
58
57.5
56.5
56
54
54
54
54

2
8
5
4
9
7
1
10
3
6

F NORTON
J P SPENCER
J BRYAN
S CHERCHI
J HART
J FAHY
S JAMES
T HAMMER HANSEN
JOSEPHINE GORDON
C HARDIE

R HARRIS
W KNIGHT
A WATSON
M BOTTI
D & N BARRON
C COX
PHILLIP MAKIN
R GUEST
P MCENTEE
L WILLIAMSON

4
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
F
F
F
F
F

UK
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
USA
UK
IRE

59
72
--
68
75
--
--
--
--
69

	27-�0�-8-8
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-3-2

$22,841
$1,477
$0
$1,513
$4,769
$0
$0
$0
$0
$9,711

	25-�0�-8-8
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-3-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 FAIR AND SQUARE Trainer: R Harris Barrier: 2 Total: 27-0-8-8 Prize Money: $22,841
Jockey: F Norton WT: 64.5 Good: 13-0-5-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 5-0-2-1 58+kg: 13-0-5-5 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 25-0-8-8
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Slatey Hen (IRE) J+H: 3-0-2-1 AWT: 10-0-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-4 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Malcolm Wright&Ridgehouse Stables L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 08Aug22	 WND	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 5]	 Jason Watson	 60.5	 $--	 Rich Rhythm	 0:59.74		  ........ 1¾.............. lost 2nd final strides
4 of 4	 21Aug22	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 Rossa Ryan	 59	 $*2.9	Cabeza De Llave	 1:02.56		  ........ 2¼........... no extra towards finish
2 of 9	 29Sep22	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 F Norton	 60.5	 $3.3	 Sparked	 0:58.89		  .......... ½...............headed final strides
3 of 8	 29Oct22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 6]	 F Norton	 60.5	 $21	 Wild Tiger	 1:00.70		  ........... 5................ weakened into 3rd 
2 of 11	 14Nov22	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 F Norton	 61	 $*4	 Aconcagua Mountain	 1:01.02		  ........ 2¼................ not pace of winner

2 BEN DIKDUK (IRE) Trainer: W Knight Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,477
Jockey: J P Spencer WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Approach (IRE) Dam: Halima Hatun (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Abdullah Menahi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 9	 16Jun22	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 S Donohoe	 60.5	 $11	 Kinta	 1:11.90		  ........ 4¼........................never nearer
3 of 13	 28Oct22	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	10]	 C Shepherd	 58	 $9	 Bodorgan	 1:28.07		  ........ 5½........... lost 2nd towards finish
5 of 10	 11Nov22	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	11]	 L Morris	 60.5	 $5.5	 Flight Plan	 1:29.85		  ......... 11...weakened inside final furlong
10 of 10	 30Nov22	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 C Fallon	 61	 $6.5	 Clipsham La Habana	 1:12.60		  ...... 12¼......... weakened inside final 2f

3 GYPSY NATION (IRE) Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Bryan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Gypsy Style J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr A C Birkle

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

4 MORE THAN A GREY Trainer: M Botti Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,513
Jockey: S Cherchi WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: Eleusis J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Middleham Park Racing Lxxiv & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 23Jun22	 NTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 9]	 R Havlin	 60.5	 $8.5	 Wahaaj	 1:15.22		  ...... 10½.... ridden and faded over 1f out
3 of 14	 07Jul22	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 8]	 N Callan	 58	 $6.5	 Priors Dell	 1:12.64		  ........ 2½....................... went 3rd well 
5 of 8	 11Jan23	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	10]	 D Muscutt	 57.5	 $4	 Rabaah	 1:10.66		  ........... 8......weakened from over 1f out
5 of 7	 25Jan23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 61.5	 $--	 Hiatus	 1:14.31		  ........ 3¼........no impression on leaders 
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5 JER BATT (IRE) Trainer: D & N Barron Barrier: 9 Total: 5-0-0-2 Prize Money: $4,769
Jockey: J Hart WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Dragon Pulse (IRE) Dam: Nora Batt (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Laurence O’Kane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 19	 13Aug22	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 5]	 G M Ryan	 58	 $81	 Daamberdiplomat	 1:14.99		  ........ 4¼...............soon no extra in 5th
3 of 10	 25Aug22	 NAV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 3]	 G M Ryan	 57.5	 $10	 Sioux Spirit	 1:00.19		  ........ 2¾................kept on same pace
3 of 7	 07Sep22	 CRK	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 112	 [	 8]	 G M Ryan	 60.5	 $3	 Clever And Cool	 1:03.71		  ........ 4¾.kept on same pace final furlong
9 of 17	 05Oct22	 NAV	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 7]	 G M Ryan	 57.5	 $7	 Lovejoy	 1:14.50		  ........ 6¼..................kept on one pace
4 of 8	 13Oct22	 CUR	 turf	 1000	  Y 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 W J Lee	 60.5	 $8.5	 Hispanic	 1:02.61		  ........ 8¼......................no extra in 4th 

6 MA FAMILLE (IRE) Trainer: C Cox Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Fahy WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Our Joy (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Oak Lodge Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 13	 23Sep22	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	14]	 J Fahy	 58	 $8	 Couplet	 1:15.02		  ......... 18.............. always towards rear

7 LADY LOVELESS Trainer: Phillip Makin Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S James WT: 54 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Master Carpenter (IRE) Dam: Lady Lonsdale (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Peckham Bloodstock And Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 01Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 3]	 S James	 54.5	 $41	 Pay For Adaay	 0:58.01		  ...... 12¾.............. always towards rear

8 PASSION TANGO (USA) Trainer: R Guest Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Hammer Hansen WT: 54 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b usa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: California Chrome (USA) Dam: Berryessa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Perry Lee Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 10	 14Jan23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 9]	 L Morris	 54	 $--	 Yesterday’s Hero	 1:11.69		  ......... 15.....................never on terms

9 RITAROCKS Trainer: P Mcentee Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Josephine Gordon WT: 54 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Heeraat (IRE) Dam: Dutch Cat J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs Rita Baker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	--- 	 --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	---	  --	 		---	   	 ----	---  ---	--  --- --		  .....................................................

10 SUGAR HILL BABE (IRE) Trainer: L Williamson Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-3-2 Prize Money: $9,711
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 54 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-2-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-3-2
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle Dam: Kardyls Hope (IRE) J+H: 3-0-3-0 AWT: 3-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-3-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jmh Racing Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 09Jul22	 CHS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 A Elliot	 57	 $13	 Dickieburd	 1:01.67		  ........ 3¾................kept on same pace
5 of 5	 20Aug22	 CHS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 H Shaw	 58	 $--	 All The Time	 1:12.34		  ...... 30½......................always behind
2 of 10	 15Dec22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	10]	 C Hardie	 58	 $51	 Brownlee	 0:57.18		  ........ 1¼.......... never able to challenge
2 of 10	 01Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 6]	 C Hardie	 54.5	 $4.6	 Pay For Adaay	 0:58.01		  ........ 3¾..................kept on one pace
2 of 4	 20Jan23	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 C Hardie	 57.5	 $15	 Glorious Angel	 1:00.22		  ..........nk.................always being held


